
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh               

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer  

District: Sirajganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Memo No.: 46.02.8800.000.07.001.22.2705                                                            Date : 19.07.2022 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 01/2022-23 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works  
are given below : 

Sl. 
No 

Tender 
Proposal ID & 

Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening 
Date and 

Time 

1  718522 
(LTM) 

Sirajganj 

Supply of (a) Construction Materials and (b) Tools & Equipment for Routine 
Maintenance (On Pavement) under LGED, District: Sirajganj. (Package No: e-
Tender/LGED/Siraj/GOBM/22-23/W-01) 

10/08/2022 
Up to 

14:00 PM 

11/08/2022 
Up to 

14:00 PM 

2 718523 
(OTM) 

Kamarkhand 

1) Minor Maintenance of 15.50m long RCC Box Culvert on Bagbati GC - 
Shaluavita Bazar RHD via Pipulbaria Bazar Songacha UP & Panchthakuri hat 
Road at Ch. 9230m [188782007] under Sadar Upazila District Sirajganj. 2) 
Minor Maintenance of 15.05m long RCC Box Culvert on Bagbati GC -Shaluavita 
Bazar RHD via Pipufbaria Bazar,Songacha UP & Panchthakuri hat Road at 
Ch.12008m [188782007] under Sadar Upazila District Sirajganj. 3) Minor 
Maintenance of 37.50m long RCC Girder Bridge on Mohisamura bazar RHD- 
Gandail GC (Kazipur) Road at Ch.1770m [188782014] under Sadar Upazila 
District Sirajganj. 4) Minor Maintenance of 21.07m long RCC Box Culvert on 
Fulkocha DR- Pangasi GC via Bezgati hat Road at Ch.418rn [188782015] under 
Sadar Upazila District Sirajganj. 5) Minor Maintenance of 200m long PC Girder 
Bridge on Fulkocha DR- Pangasi GC via Bezgati hat Road at Ch. 3277m 
[188782015], under Sadar Upazila District Sirajganj. 6) Minor Maintenance of 
60.50m long RCC Girder Bridge on Upazila H/Q (Jamtoil GC) DR (near 
Alokdiar)- Balarampur GC Road at Ch. 610m [188442001] under Kamarkhand 
Upazila District Sirajganj (Package No: SupRB/Seraj/Maint/22-23/W-378) 

3 719024 
(LTM) 

Belkuchi 

Improvement of Tamai Bazar GPS-Tamai Provakor Biddya Nikaton via Tamai 
Central Mosque road (Ch:00-590m) under Belkuchi Upazila District Sirajganj 
[Road ID: 188114114] (Package No: IRIDP-3/SRJ/DW-77) 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted.To 
submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-
Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches up to 17.00 
PM on 10/08/2022. 
 

e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and also for e-mail: xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd or call to: 051-
60096. Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 
 

 

 

(Md. Mizanur Rahman) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sirajganj 
Ph: 02588-30310 

E-mail: xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd. 

 
Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
 

1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207,. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207,. 
4 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
5 Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207,. 
6 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Pabna Region, District: Pabna. 
7 Project Director, IRIDP-3/SupRB, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207  
8 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
9 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:  Sadar/Kamarkhand/Belkuchi, District: Sirajganj. 
10 Editor, The Daily Vorer Dak, Dhaka, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 26/07/2022 in a precise  

Format (Size 4 Column X 6ʺ) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment 
of  bills will be made after availability of fund. 

11 Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Today, Dhaka, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 27/07/2022 in a 
precise  Format (Size 4 Column X 6ʺ) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  
Payment of  bills will be made after availability of fund. 

12 Editor, The Sirajganj Barta, Sirajganj, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 26/07/2022 in a precise  
Format (Size 4 Column X 6ʺ) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment 
of  bills will be made after availability of fund. 

13 Notice Board (All). 
 

(Md. Mizanur Rahman) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sirajganj 
Ph: 02588-30310 

E-mail: xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd. 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 
MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.serajganj@lged.gov.bd

